Instruction Sheet 860421239
Revision A, Oct 2023
4-Post Equipment Rack Assembly Instructions
© 2013 CommScope, Inc.  All rights reserved Page 1 of 5
General
The 4-post equipment racks are industry standard 19-inch (483mm) and 23-inch (584mm) wide racks
available in 7 foot (2.1m), 8 foot (2.4m), and 9 foot (2.7m) heights with either aluminum or steel vertical
uprights (rails).  Aluminum uprights include 12-24 tapped holes that accept 12-24 x 1/2” mounting screws
(provided). Steel uprights include punched holes that accept M6 cage nuts and M6 x 12 mm mounting
screws (both provided).  The 4-post racks are designed to withstand a 2000 lb. (907.2 Kg) static load.
Ordering information is provided below:
Part Number Ordering No. Description
RK4P45-29A 760082529 45U Rack, aluminum rails, 29” x 7’ (.7m x 2.1m)
RK4P52-29A 760082537 52U Rack, aluminum rails, 29” x 8’ (.7m x 2.4m)
RK4P45-36A 760082560 45U Rack, aluminum rails, 36” x 7’ (.9m x 2.1m)
RK4P52-36A 760082578 52U Rack, aluminum rails, 36” x 8’ (.9m x 2.4m)
RK4P58-36A 760139709 58U Rack, aluminum rails, 36” x 9’ (.9m x 2.7m)
RK4P58-36A-23 760142331 58U Rack 23” (584mm) wide, aluminum rails, 36” x 9’ (.9m x 2.7m)
RK4PE-45-29S 760175703 45U Rack, steel rails, 29” x 7’ (.7m x 2.1m)
RK4PE-52-29S 760175711 52U Rack, steel rails, 29” x 8’ (.7m x 2.4m)
RK4PE-45-36S 760175729 45U Rack, steel rails, 36” x 7’ (.9m x 2.1m)
RK4PE-52-36S 760175737 52U Rack, steel rails, 36” x 8’ (.9m x 2.4m)
How to Contact Us
 To find out more about CommScope®  products, visit us on the web at  http://www.commscope.com/
 For technical assistance:
- Within the United States, contact your local account representative or technical support at